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MSC Dashboard - Finland

MSC Awareness General Public

"

2016 2018 2020

82%

M Yes, seen occasionally

23% B Yes, seen often 20%

2022 2024

79%

Unprompted Understanding Seafood Consumers,
Have at least some understanding, mentioning sustainability and/or certification

= 2 E =

2016 2018 2020 2024

91%

2022

Love of Seafood and the Oceans

Recently purchased seafood
Base: General Public

Believe that in 20 years’
time we will have saved the oceans

e

from irreparable damage from humans.
Base: Seafood consumers

Believe we need to switch to
only sustainable sources
Base: Seafood consumers

Concerned about the state of the world’s oceans
Base: Seafood consumers

Top six motivators of seafood purchase (of 19 factors tested):

Trust in MSC MSC-aware Consumers

1-

2018 2020 2022 2024

Changes in eating habits General Public

Eating more seafood

Eating less seafood

11% 26%

Safe to eat

2022 2024

Safe to eat

4

Fresh Price

Fresh



Concern about the state of the oceans remains high, and pessimism has increased about our

ability to save the oceans from irreparable damage and the future availability of seafood

Worry and level of optimism/pessimism about the oceans, 4-point scale, 2022-2024

| feel worried about the state of the | believe in 20 years' time we will have I don't think my favourite fish or seafood
world's oceans saved the ocean from irreparable damage*  will be available to eat 20 years from now

11%
W Agree (5-7)

W Agree (3-4) W Agree (3-4) Neutral (4)
Disagree (1-2) Disagree (1-2) ; 3
38% Disagree (1-3)
Don't know
80% 24%
2022 "Agree”: 90% 2022 "Agree”: 35% 2022 "Agree”: 22%

Base: Country Filter and 2024 - Seafood consumers: n=603

Q105: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? *Due to modifications to the questionnaire, this question was relocated to the beginning

rather than its original placement closer to the end, potentially impacting tracking results Gé%gﬁ 7:4

Q5: How well does each of the following statements describe your opinion?



Concern about fishing practices, specifically overfishing and accidental catch, has intensified
since 2022

Issues (each respondent selected three issues), 2022-2024

2022 mW2024
/3% 71%
. 42% . 379
Y 0% 5yg 26%  24% 25%
0,
. . . 13% 14%  12% 13%  11% 11% 12% oo
Pollution of \Qverfishing/ Impacts of Ocean lllegal / Accidental GM /harmful  Slavery Rising sea  Not enough Poor working
the ocean climate  acidification / prohibited catch chemicals levels seafood for  conditions
change on  damage to fishing our children /
oceans coral reefs grandchildren
Base: Country Filter, 2024 and Status is Completes - Seafood consumers: n=603 Globe v/
Q11.2: There are many different potential threats to the world’s oceans, the wildlife living there and the people who work there. Which of these potential issues Scana™

worries you the most?



Individual empowerment has declined, with perceptions of the impact of consumer actions down
across the board; the exception is agreement that to save the ocean we have to consume seafood
only from sustainable sources, which has remained steady

Opinions on ocean sustainability, 2016-2024

83% 83%
\80% 81%
78% — : ,
76% 76% 79% —\We need to protect fish and shellfish so that our
73% children and grandchildren can eat healthy seafood
70% 70% today and in the future
68%
o ° 66% —|n order to save the ocean, we have to consume fish
65% :
and seafood only from sustainable sources
56% People should be prepared to change to another
— 54% type of fish if it is more sustainable
51M o
—The choices | make about eating fish/seafood can
make a difference to the health of our oceans
2016 2018 2020 2022 2024
Base: Country Filter and 2024 - Seafood consumers: n=603 Globe v/

Scana™

Q5.1: How well does each of the following statements describe your opinions?



Demand for independent labelling has increased, while demand for hearing from companies
about sustainability and for information on traceability has declined slightly

Attitudes toward ocean sustainability issues, “describes opinion well,” top three (5+6+7 on a 7-point scale), 2020-2024

Supermarkets and companies

Supermarkets' and brands' _ 68%

claims about sustainability and

environment need to be clearly 64%
labelled by an independent
organisation / organization 71%
| would like to hear more from - 2%
companies about the 19 m 2024
sustainability of their ? 2022
fish/seafood products 63% 5020

| sometimes doubt that the fish
in products | buy is really what 55%
the label says it is
46%

Base: Country Filter and 2024 - Seafood consumers: n=603

Q5.1: How well does each of the following statements describe your opinions?

Source of seafood

NA
NA

To protect the ocean
environment, all fishing needs to
be sustainable

| want to know that the fish | buy 2024
can be traced back to a known 66%

and trusted source 2022

61% 2020

57%

| prefer to eat fish and shellfish

that is caught in the wild, rather 57%
than from fish farms

58%

Globe
Scana™



Scientists and NGOs continue to be seen as leading on ocean protection, followed by the fishing
industry, and then independent certifications

Contributing "very well" to protecting oceans, top two (6+7 on a 7-point scale), 2022-2024

N 0%

Scientists 40%

neos I 39
Fishing industry

Independent certification orgs

Consumers I 237
the un NN 229 ..
Large companies I, 70 2022
National government _1610/1%
Community groups I
Vedia T 6

17%

I 5%

20%
Shops 20%

Base: Country Filter and 2024 - Seafood consumers: n=603 GIObE’ 1/

Q3.1: How well do you think the following institutions are contributing to protecting the ocean environment? cana™™



Love of Seafood



Just 16% of Finns eat the WHO recommended amount of seafood a week

Frequency of seafood consumption, 2024

B | eat more than two portions of fish

or seafood a week 1 6 %

B | eat two portions of fish or seafood a
week eat two or more portions

H | eat one portion of fish or seafood a of seafood a week

week

| eat one portion of fish or seafood
less than once a week

M | eat one portion of fish or seafood II II
less than once a month

| don't eat fish or seafood

30%
Base: Country Filter and 2024 - General public: n=775 Globe W/
Q2.5: How often do you eat a portion of fish? A portion of fish or seafood could be a piece of fish in a main meal, a prawn/shrimp sandwich, tinned tuna salad, or some fish Scana™

sushi.



Claimed purchase of seafood in the past two months has remained steady

Claimed purchase of fish/seafood in past two months, 2022-2024

HmYes I No

2022 "Yes": 81%

Base: Country Filter and 2024 - General public: n=775;

Q2.1: Have you or anybody in your household purchased fish or seafood products in the past two months?



People continue to most frequently eat seafood at home; purchase of tinned seafood has
increased since 2022, while purchase of most other product types has stayed the same or
declined slightly

Frequency of fish/seafood consumption, very often (at least weekly), Types of fish/seafood purchased frequently, 2022-2024
by location, 2022-2024

Fish fingers / fish sticks I 5c:

At home : : . N ::
Canned/tinned/pickled fish
44% / /P 49%
Fresh from fish counter 20%
56%
| e I
In restaurants or hotels Pre-packed fresh fish 4% o
1% >1% W 2024
° " o0 I
Frozen fish/shellfish . 2022
2022 49%
. : : 2% . | 30
In sandwich, deli, sushi, or coffee Cooked, prepared fish °
shops 39 38%
(o) [0)
Meal in a restaurant/hotel/cafeteria/coffee shop I 2%%/’
1% Ready meal / chilled prepared fish B o
In fast food chains / prep 16%
2% Health supplements / fish oils — 11;;’
Pet food ____RES
13%
Fish sandwich 7
9%
| 2%
Other 1%
Base: Country Filter and 2024 - General public: n=775 Base: Country Filter and 2024 - Seafood consumers: n=603 Globe v/

Q2.6: How regularly do you eat fish or seafood in the following locations? Q4.1: Which types of fish or seafood do you purchase frequently? SCG na=



Supermarkets remain the most common location for buying seafood, despite a drop in
supermarket purchases since 2022, with purchase also declining at convenience stores, local
fishmongers, and delis; S-Group remains the most popular supermarket for seafood purchase

Seafood purchases, multi-select, 2022-2024

Fish/seafood purchase by type of outlet

N N -
Supermarket (online or in-store) .
(o]
: I o
Convenience store °
53%
) 12%
Local fishmonger/market - 15;
) ) ) 7%
Sandwich, deli, sushi, or coffee shop O .
- m 2024
. 11%
Restaurant, hotel, or bistro 2022
7%
) ) 4%
Fast food chain / takeaway delivery [ 40/°
(o]
Workplace or other [} 4%
canteen/cafeteria 4%

1%

Meal kit / recipe box .

Base: Country Filter, 2024 and Status is Completes - Seafood consumers: n=579

Q2.3: Where do you / your family usually buy fish and seafood products from?
Q2.4: Which supermarket do you / your family usually buy fish and seafood products from?

Fish/seafood purchase in each supermarket

66%

S-Group

51%

W 2024
55% 2022

K Group / Kesko

32%

Lidl

39%

Base: Country Filter, 2024 and Status is Completes - Consumers purchasing fish in

supermarkets: n=408 Globe
Scana™



Lower prices are by far the top way to encourage more seafood consumption

Ways to encourage people to eat more fish/seafood per week, seafood consumers,

2024

More availability of fish when | shop

Fish produced without harming the ocean
If it was locally sourced 17%
More information on the health benefits of fish and seafood 17%
Knowing it could lead to a longer and more active life 16%
More availability of sustainable options where | shop _ 15%
Knowing that eating fish or seafood is better for the environment than red meat _ 14%
Knowing that my seafood is wild caught, not farmed _ 14%
Feeling more confident / knowing how to cook fish or seafood _ 14%

| would not eat more fish

11%

If my children liked eating seafood more . 4%

If my family/friends recommended eating seafood for the environment 4%

Base: Country Filter and 2024 - Seafood consumers: 603

Q111: Which of the following reasons would encourage you to eat more fish/seafood per week?

25%

22%

Globe v
Scana™



Consumer Action and Diet



Finns are increasingly likely to state that they eat less rather than more fish compared to

two years ago
|

Seafood consumption diet changes, general public, 2022-2024

26%

2024 11%
W Eat more

M Eat the same amount

Eat less compared to two years ago

13% % M | didn't eat this food two years ago and | still don't

2022

Globe v/

Base: Country Filter and 2024 - General public: n=775
Q101: Do you eat more or less of the following foods than you did two years ago? *Scale changed in 2024 to a 5-point scale from a 4-point scale, new point on scale: Scana™

"l didn't eat this food two years ago and | still don't"



Seafood consumers want to do their bit to protect fish and seafood - the most common actions
are buying more sustainable or ecolabelled seafood, switching to products with less plastic
packaging, and discussing ocean issues

Actions consumers have taken and would be willing to take to protect the fish and seafood in our oceans, multi-select, 2024

M Actions taken in the past year W Actions willing to take in the future

44% 43%
41%

28%

19%
O,
15%  15% o 16% .
[0)
13% 12% 1% 1% °
8%
5%

Bought / will buy  Bought / will buy Switched / will Discussed / will Reduced / will Changed / will Switched / will Changed / will Used / will use a  Stopped / will stop
more seafood with more sustainable switch to purchase discuss ocean issues reduce the amount change the switch to a brand or change where | buy guide, website or eating fish or
an ecolabel on the seafood fish or seafood with with my friends and of fish or seafood | species/type of fish product that saysit fish or seafood app to help choose seafood completely

packaging less plastic family eat | buy helps protect the which fish to buy
packaging oceans or fish
Base: Country Filter and 2024 - Seafood consumers: n=603
Q11.4a: Which, if any, if the following actions have you taken in the last year to help protect the fish and seafood in our oceans? Globe v/

Q11.4b: And which other actions would you also be willing to take in the future to protect the fish and seafood in our oceans? Scana™
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MSC Awareness, Trust,
and Understanding



Awareness of the MSC label has been increasing steadily since 2016, the most recalled locations
for seeing the label are product packaging and in-store

MSC

Frequency of seeing the MSC label, 2016-2024 Locations where consumers recall seeing the MSC label, 2024
Seen occasionally + often* Wwwimscory

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 J
379 529 60% 63% 66% In supermarkets/grocery stores _ 44%

i [0)
rish counter [ 15%
TV programme or advert

29% 24% 21% Newspaper/magazine l 6%
33% advert/advertisement °

47% B Not sure Social media l 6%

No, never seen . .
' Newspaper/magazine article 5%

M Yes, seen occasionally
Billboard or outdoor ad I 9
H Yes, seen often | u 5%

In a restaurant or hotel I 2%

In a fast food chain I 2%

At my child's school / my child

howed it t 1%
2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 showed It to me
*may not be a total of the seen occasionally + often due to Not sure . 8%
rounding
Base: Country Filter and 2024 - General public: n=775 Base: Country Filter, 2024 and MSC-aware: n=426 Globe iy

Q1.1: Have you ever seen the following logos? Q9.4: Earlier, you mentioned that you remember seeing this label. Wher&@@ﬂcﬂ?en it?
y glog



Trust in MSC among those who recall seeing the label remains high, though it has declined since
2022 and is below 2020 levels

Trust in the MSC label among MSC-aware consumers, 7-point scale, 2018-2024

W7 - A lot of trust

H6
m5
2024 14%

4

3

< m2

A lot of trust W 1 - No trust
Trust MSC (5+6+7), MSC-aware consumers, 2018-2024
0 79%
68% e i 73%
2018 2020 2022 2024

Base: Country Filter, 2024 and MSC-aware: n=426

|
Q9.2: How much trust do you have in the claims of the following organisations? nggﬁ 7}4



Three in five seafood consumers say seeing the MSC label would make them more likely to
purchase a product, more than the proportion of those who say the same for Fairtrade

Impact labels have on likelihood to purchase, 5-point scale, 2024

20% 40% 7%

<
n
(@)

B Much more likely to purchase

W Slightly more likely to purchase

® No impact on my purchase
Fairtrade 14% 33% 10% Slightly less likely to purchase

Much less likely to purchase

W Don't know

N\ 5% 24% 19%

Base: Country Filter and 2024 - Seafood consumers: 603 Globe 1/

-
Q104: What impact would the following labels have on your likelihood to purchase a product? Scan=7



MSC is expected to play a role in protecting fish populations and ocean wildlife, awareness raising
and consumer education, and ensuring the availability of sustainable options for consumers

Areas Where MSC should play a role, multi-select, 2024

Protection of fish populations

Awareness-raising of the environmental impacts of overfishing

Protection of the ocean wildlife, birds, and endangered species

Making sure there are more sustainable seafood options for consumers to buy

Explain to consumers what sustainable seafood is

Setting strict requirements and standards for sustainable fishing

Work with big industrial fisheries to improve their fishing practices

Work with smaller traditional fishers and fishers in developing countries to improve fishing practices
Influencing governments/policymakers on how nations share ocean resources / fishing quotas
Work on improving workers' rights and working conditions on fishing boats

Helping to reduce carbon emissions in the seafood industry

Promotion of healthy eating and healthy seafood diets

Give recipes and cooking tips for sustainable seafood

Other

Don't know / none of the above

Base: Country Filter and 2024 - Seafood consumers: 603

Q109: Which of the following areas do you think MSC should play a role in?

Globe
Scana™



MSC-aware Finns perceive MSC helpful in identifying sustainable seafood and demonstrating they
care about where seafood comes from; strong majorities also associate MSC with protecting

marine life, fighting illegal fishing and tackling ocean concerns

Describes MSC well, top three (5+6+7 on a 7-point scale, excluding
don't now), 2024

81% 0
0 80% 76%

75%
° 74% 73% 71% 69%
O,
64% 61%
21%
Helps you find Demonstrates Helps protect Helps fight  Helps tackle Ensures Makes it easy Ensures Ensures that Supports Is not available
sustainable that | care  other marine illegal fishing other ocean  fishermen to find wild seafood companies small-scale in the places |
seafood about where life concerns maintain caught availability for  care about fishing shop or on my
quickly and seafood comes (pollution, healthy fish seafood future working communities favourite
easily from climate change populations generations  conditions brands
etc.)
Base: Country Filter, 2024 and MSC-aware: n=426
Globe v/
Scana™

Q11.1: How well do you think the following statements describe the Marine Stewardship Council (MSC) and the ecolabel? 7-point scale: T = “Does not describe MSC at all,”

7 = "Describes MSC completely”
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- Targeting Consumers:
The MSC Blues Segment and Channels




Introducing the MSC Blues:

22%

of seafood consumers are
MSC Blues

Awareness
76%

Trust MSC
(5+6+7 on a 7-point
scale)

91%

The MSC Blues are seafood consumers who care about the planet alongside a love of shopping. When purchasing seafood, they value

sustainability highly. The MSC Blues are more likely to notice ecolabels on products than their peers and prefer buying certified products.

Demographics

¢

m Female

Male

m Non Parent

Parent

m 1834
47% 35-54
55+
27%
34%

W Low education

gl Medium education

High education

49%

Interests, top five

Recycling, waste reduction, plastic pollution

Healthy food, nutrition

Nature and natural history

Fitness and healthy lifestyles

Cooking and recipes

Preferred channels (at least weekly use)

Websites/Google

Information on product packaging

Television advertising or programmes

Facebook

YouTube

67%

56%

55%

53%

47%

79%

72%

65%

61%

56%

Globe v
Scana™
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